III – 3

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE GROUP AFTER THE COMPLETION

OF THE DISPOSAL AND SUBSCRIPTION

The unaudited pro forma statement of assets and liabilities of the Group has been prepared based

on the consolidated statement of financial position of the Group as at 31 December 2010 as set out in

Appendix I to this circular and has been adjusted for the effect of the Disposal and Subscription to

illustrate how the Disposal and Subscription might have affected the financial position of the Group as if

the Disposal and Subscription took place on 31 December 2010.

The unaudited pro forma statement of assets and liabilities has been prepared for illustrative

purposes only and because of its hypothetical nature, it may not give a true picture of the financial

position of the Group had the Disposal and Subscription been completed as at 31 December 2010 or at any

future date.

   Proforma Financial
 The Group   Information
 as at  Pro forma  Pro forma  Pro forma  as at
  31.12.2010  Adjustment 1  Adjustment 2  Adjustment 3  31.12.2010
 HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000

Non-current assets
Investment properties  18,755   18,755

Property, plant and equipment  18,315  (8,594)   9,721

Prepaid lease payments  1,003   1,003

Interests in jointly controlled entities  39,918   39,918

Available-for-sale investments 298,644  8,000 9,000 315,644

Other non-current assets 5,506   5,506

 382,141   390,547

Current Assets
Prepaid lease payments 33   33

Held-for-trading investments 11,067   11,067

Inventories 4,712   4,712

Trade and other receivables 5,033 (2,390)   2,643

Amount due from a non-controlling interest 4,146   4,146

Amount due from a related company 9   9

Deposits held at financial institutions 4,951   4,951

Pledged bank deposits 2,541 (2,501)   40

Bank balances and cash 29,558 (3,624)  (9,000) 16,934

 62,050   44,535

III – 4

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE GROUP AFTER THE COMPLETION

OF THE DISPOSAL AND SUBSCRIPTION

 The Group   The Group
 as at  Pro forma  Pro forma  Pro forma  as at
  31.12.2010  Adjustment 1  Adjustment 2  Adjustment 3  31.12.2010
 HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (16,870) 13,311   (3,559)

Amounts due to directors (1,617) 945   (672)

Amounts due to non-controlling interests (1,242)   (1,242)

Amount due to a related company (1,136)   (1,136)

Tax liabilities (39)   (39)

Bank and other loans (2,952) 2,952   –

Dividend payable to a non-controlling interest (380)   (380)

Obligations under finance leases

 – due within one year (479)   (479)

 (24,715)   (7,507)

Net current assets 37,335   37,028

Total assets less current liabilities 419,476   427,575

Non-current liabilities
Obligations under finance leases

 – due after one year (951)   (951)

 (951)   (951)

Net assets 418,525   426,624